Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J&L Specialty Steel, LLC	06/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jewel Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Six PPG Place
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5830291
Patent Number:	6261702
Patent Number:	6301943
Patent Number:	5393487
Patent Number:	5606787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-6500 Email: patents@klng.com Correspondent Name: Bernard G. Pike Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard G. Pike

Total Attachments: 5

500027992

REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0941

PATENT

source=Jewel_Patent_#page1.tif source=Jewel_Patent_#page2.tif source=Jewel_Patent_#page3.tif source=Jewel_Patent_#page4.tif source=Jewel_Patent_#page5.tif

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at Westpointe Corporate Center One, 1550 Coraopolis Heights Road, Suite 500, Coraopolis, Pennsylvania 15108, is the owner of the United States Letters Patents and Canadian patent application that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof, and all continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues and foreign rights corresponding thereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, JEWEL ACQUISITION, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present, or future infringement of any of the Patents. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Method for Producing Bright Stainless Steel	US	5,830,291 C1 5/22/01	90/005,498 9/16/99	Reexamination Certificate Issued
Embossed Rolled Steel and Embossing Roll and Method for Making Same	US	6,261,702 7/17/01	09/316,509 5/21/99	Issued
Method for Finishing Cold-Rolled Stainless Steel	US	6,301,943 10/16/01	09/609,861 7/6/00	Issued
Steel Alloy Having Improved Creep Strength	US	5,393,487 2/28/95	08/107,275 8/17/93	Issued
Continuous Method for Producing Final Gauge Stainless Steel Product	US	5,606,787 3/4/97	527,881 9/14/95	Issued

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Continuous Method for Producing Final Gauge Stainless Steel Product	Canada	2,139,522 1/4/95	Pending

Schedule to the Assignment of Patents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed by duly authorized corporate officers effective as of the 1st day of June, 2004.

J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC

J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, LLC

Ву

Name: Joseph K. Kusic

rame. occopii ra racio

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Name: Daniel W. Amidon

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

JEWEL ACQUISITION, LLC

Bv

Name: Jon D. Walton

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss: COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at Pittsburgh, Joseph K. Annie Chronick a C E o
Pennsylvania, this 1st day of June, 2004, by Sand work of the Lord ben Consult of the
Corporation.

My commission expires:

Carol Ann Adams Notary Public
City Of Plitsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 3, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Corol an adams Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania, this 1st day of June, 2004, by Jan 2004. by Jan 2004. the of JEWEL ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

Carol Ann Aparts Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Atleghany County My Commission Expires May 3, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Corol am adams
Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 04/19/2005